
Regional Snapshot: San Diego
(San Diego County)

San Diego Area (7.5 percent)

Occupation Percentage Share 2010 2020 2030

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, and Attendants 15.50% 7,776 16,406 27,533

Medical Secretaries 10.16% 5,093 10,747 18,036

Medical Assistants 9.96% 4,994 10,537 17,684

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 8.30% 4,163 8,784 14,742

Home Health Aides 7.56% 3,793 8,003 13,431

Dental Assistants 7.20% 3,612 7,622 12,791

Dental Hygienists 4.00% 2,005 4,230 7,099

Medical and Health Services Managers 2.72% 1,364 2,877 4,829

Personal and Home Care Aides 2.61% 1,309 2,763 4,637

Radiologic Technologists and Technicians 2.49% 1,246 2,630 4,413

Healthcare Support Workers, All Other 2.23% 1,120 2,363 3,965

Physical Therapists 2.18% 1,093 2,306 3,869

Medical Records and Health Information Technicians 2.11% 1,057 2,229 3,741

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technologists 1.93% 966 2,039 3,422

Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics 1.93% 966 2,039 3,422

Respiratory Therapists & Technicians 1.73% 870 1,835 3,079

Health Technologists and Technicians, All Other 1.69% 849 1,791 3,006

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technicians 1.44% 722 1,524 2,558

Medical and Public Health Social Workers 1.31% 659 1,391 2,334

Psychiatric Technicians 1.15% 578 1,219 2,047

Surgical Technologists 1.15% 578 1,219 2,047

Pharmacy Technicians 1.06% 533 1,124 1,887

Occupational Therapists 0.99% 497 1,048 1,759

Medical Transcriptionists 0.94% 470 991 1,663

Physician Assistants 0.92% 461 972 1,631

Opticians, Dispensing 0.77% 388 819 1,375

Physical Therapist Aides 0.68% 343 724 1,215

Medical Equipment Preparers 0.63% 316 667 1,119

Dietitians and Nutritionists 0.58% 289 610 1,023

Speech-Language Pathologists 0.54% 271 572 959

Physical Therapist Assistants 0.54% 271 572 959

Health Educators 0.49% 244 514 863

Cardiovascular Technologists and Technicians 0.47% 235 495 831

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Workers, All Other 0.45% 226 476 799

Nuclear Medicine Technologists 0.27% 135 286 480

Recreational Therapists 0.18% 90 191 320

Diagnostic Medical Sonographers 0.18% 90 191 320

Dietetic Technicians 0.18% 90 191 320

Occupational Therapist Aides 0.18% 90 191 320

Ambulance Drivers and Attendants, Except Emergency Medical Technicians 0.18% 90 191 320

Occupational Therapist Assistants 0.16% 81 171 288

Psychiatric Aides 0.14% 72 152 256

Medical Equipment Repairers 0.05% 27 57 96

Therapists, All Other 0.04% 18 38 64

Pharmacy Aides 0.02% 9 19 32

Orthotists and Prosthetists 0.00% 0 0 0

Medical Appliance Technicians 0.00% 0 0 0

Total Demand  50,151 105,815 177,583

San Diego Regional Payroll $2,014,419,498 $5,342,489,767 $15,450,443,178



San Diego Area (10 percent)

Occupation Percentage Share 2010 2020 2030

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, and Attendants 15.50% 7,776 18,577 32,479

Medical Secretaries 10.16% 5,093 12,169 21,275

Medical Assistants 9.96% 4,994 11,932 20,860

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 8.30% 4,163 9,947 17,390

Home Health Aides 7.56% 3,793 9,062 15,843

Dental Assistants 7.20% 3,612 8,631 15,089

Dental Hygienists 4.00% 2,005 4,790 8,374

Medical and Health Services Managers 2.72% 1,364 3,258 5,696

Personal and Home Care Aides 2.61% 1,309 3,129 5,470

Radiologic Technologists and Technicians 2.49% 1,246 2,978 5,206

Healthcare Support Workers, All Other 2.23% 1,120 2,675 4,678

Physical Therapists 2.18% 1,093 2,611 4,564

Medical Records and Health Information Technicians 2.11% 1,057 2,524 4,413

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technologists 1.93% 966 2,309 4,036

Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics 1.93% 966 2,309 4,036

Respiratory Therapists & Technicians 1.73% 870 2,078 3,633

Health Technologists and Technicians, All Other 1.69% 849 2,028 3,546

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technicians 1.44% 722 1,726 3,018

Medical and Public Health Social Workers 1.31% 659 1,575 2,754

Psychiatric Technicians 1.15% 578 1,381 2,414

Surgical Technologists 1.15% 578 1,381 2,414

Pharmacy Technicians 1.06% 533 1,273 2,226

Occupational Therapists 0.99% 497 1,187 2,075

Medical Transcriptionists 0.94% 470 1,122 1,962

Physician Assistants 0.92% 461 1,100 1,924

Opticians, Dispensing 0.77% 388 928 1,622

Physical Therapist Aides 0.68% 343 820 1,433

Medical Equipment Preparers 0.63% 316 755 1,320

Dietitians and Nutritionists 0.58% 289 690 1,207

Speech-Language Pathologists 0.54% 271 647 1,132

Physical Therapist Assistants 0.54% 271 647 1,132

Health Educators 0.49% 244 583 1,018

Cardiovascular Technologists and Technicians 0.47% 235 561 981

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Workers, All Other 0.45% 226 539 943

Nuclear Medicine Technologists 0.27% 135 324 566

Recreational Therapists 0.18% 90 216 377

Diagnostic Medical Sonographers 0.18% 90 216 377

Dietetic Technicians 0.18% 90 216 377

Occupational Therapist Aides 0.18% 90 216 377

Ambulance Drivers and Attendants, Except Emergency Medical Technicians 0.18% 90 216 377

Occupational Therapist Assistants 0.16% 81 194 339

Psychiatric Aides 0.14% 72 173 302

Medical Equipment Repairers 0.05% 27 65 113

Therapists, All Other 0.04% 18 43 75

Pharmacy Aides 0.02% 9 22 38

Orthotists and Prosthetists 0.00% * * *

Medical Appliance Technicians 0.00% * * *

Total Demand  50,151 119,820 209,481

San Diego Regional Payroll $2,014,419,498 $5,342,489,767 $15,450,443,178


